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Uttle llv•r 

adc u of 

l-• 

) rs,nsiit 1 ~&f-- I 

Iv /,A, ,'"'1'-- f 

I -
lt.oJ=M. & 495.0-La. .f • -..- \,.- -Sec.- 21 -M Point of diversion 

Number of acres 
Lo+ fJwli,/J"' 0G) . • s.. 2, ,. 27 s., •• 3 w., • M. • c .... 

•' nouatu - " 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 
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E X H I B I T "A II 

•*BEGINNING at a point which is South 1~79.0 feet, East 85.8 
feet, and South 75° 14' East 317.8 feet from the Section 
corner common to Sections 2 and 3, Township 27 South, Range 
3 West, Willamette Meridian, and Sections 34 and 35, Township 
26 South, Range 3 West, Willamette Meridian1 thence South 
75° 14' East 159.l feet to a point: thence North 34° 08~ 
East --t:o the center of Little River: thence Northwesterly 
along the center of Little River to a point from which the 
place of beginning bears South 21° 09' West: thence South 
21° 09' West to the place of beginning, all in Section 2, 
Township 27 South, Range 3 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas 
county, Oregon. 1(' 

NOTE: Any forthcoming document should contain the following 
easement which is appurtenant to the property herein described. 

PARCEL ONE: 

AN EASEMENT over a 12-foot in width strip of larid for access 
to and from Little River County Road and Parcel 1 above de­
scribed, which 12-foot strip of land is described as follows: 
A strip of land 12 feet in width, being 6 feet in width on 
.either side of a center line, described as follows: 
BEGINNING at a point on the Southwesterly boundary line of 
Little River County Road right of way, which is South 697.67 
feet, East 315.2 feet and South 44° 35' East 6 feetr thence 
South 16° 24' West 280.06 feet, more or less, to Little 
River, all ~ituated in Douglas county, Oregon. 
A strip of land 12 feet in width adjacent to the real property 
surveyed in that certain survey by G. M. Lecklider Engineer 
dated September 1957 for aansen Lumber company, filed with the 
county Surveyor October 9, 1957, on the westerly side thereof 
beginning at the initial point of said description as the 
Southeasterly corner of said 12 foot strip running thence 
North along the boundary of said surveyed parcel of land 
North 19° 58' East to the center of the East fork of the 
North umpqua River, commonly known as Little River, for 
the purpose of installing and maintaining thereon a roadway 
for access for benefit of the parcel of land described 
above as Parcel 1, and all parts thereof, to Little River 
County Road and including the bridge installed across Little 
River. This easement shall not be exclusive to the Grantees 
provided that any use by the Grantees, their heirs or assigns 
shall not unreasonably interfere with the use of others, and 
Grantees shall pay their prorate share of the cost of main­
tenance and installation of said roadway with the use of all 
others thereof. Provided, that the bridge situated across 
Little River shall be kept in a good state of re~air and 
maintained by other Grantees of Grantors, their heii:-s or 
assigns. 
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PARCEL TWO: 

AN EASEMENT for ingress and egress from Parcel 1 above to 
Parcel 2 above over the following described strip of land, 
to wit: 
BEGINNING at a point which is South 1379.0 feet and East 
85.8 feet and North 19° 58' East 226.8 feet from the section 
corner common to the corners of Sections 2 and 3, Township 
27 South, Range 3 west, Willamette Meridian, and Sections 
34 and 35, Township 26 South, Range 3 West, Willamette Mer­
idian; thence South 65° 53' East 318.2 feet to a point on 
the Westerly boundary of Parcel 1: thence North 21° 9' East 
12.2 feet along said Westerly boundary of Parcel 1 above 
to a point: thence North 65° 53' west 321.1 feet to a point; 
thence South 19° 58' West 12.0 feet. 
Said easement is not exclusive to the Grantees, their heirs 
and assigns herein, and the Grantees, their heirs and 
assigns shall bear their proportionate share of the main­
tenance of any roadway situated on said right of way with 
·the use of all others thereof. 

53-2377 



\ 
_.I 

Steve SR.nd 
Glide Ranger Station 
Glide, OR 97443 

Dear Mr. Sands 

March 3,.1976 

The assignment of Permit No. 35109 from Gwen l~ Webber to you 
has been recorded in.the records of the Water Rfsources 
Department. Our re~ords have ·been changed accordingly and 
the original is enclosed along with'our receipt .No. 51451 
covering the recording fees of $2.00 you· submitted. 

RM:db 
Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

Robert G. Muck.en 
Water Rights Engineer. 

I 

378-3066 

4_6946 



ROBERT W. STRAUB 
GOVERNOR 

JAMES E. SEXSON 
Director 

WATER POLICY REVIEW 
BOARD 

EMERY N. CASTLE 
Chairman 
Corvallis 

CHAPIN D. CLARK 
Vice Chairman 

Eugene 

GEORGE H. PROCTOR 
Klamath Falls 

ANN W. SQUIER 
Portland 

RICHARD ROY 
Portland 

JAMES HILL 
Arch Cape 

JEAN FROST 
Portland 

WATER RESOURCES D~PARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. 411 SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

Gwen Webber 
1717 Juniper #7 
Nampa, ID 83651 

Dear Ms. Webber: 

February 23, 1976 

Recently, our office received an assignment of water 
right permit No. 35109 from you to Steve Sand. 

Would you please drop us a note stating by what 
authority you signed the assignment form. Were 
you either an executor or a representative of the 
Esaate of Arthur G. Webber or perhaps, became heir 
to the property as survivor of a joint tenancy ownership2 

We need this information for our records. 

Your assistance _is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

46946 

. · -_ RM:db 

Robert G. Mucken 
Water Rights Engineer MAR -1 1976 

WATER RESOURCES DEPL 
SALEM, OREGON 

~)£t£:L~ 
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Gwen Webber 
1717 · Juniper 17 
Nampa, ID . 83651 

Dear Ms. Webber: 

February 23, 1976 

Recently., our off ice received an assignment of water 
right permit No. 35109 from you_ to Steve S~nd. 

Would you plea.se drop us a note stating by what 
authority you signed the assignment form •. Were 
you either an executor or a representative pf the 
Esaate of Arthur G. Webber or perhaps,· became he_ir 
t.o the property as survivo~ of a joint tenancy ownerahipi 

We need thie !nfomatfon for our records. 

Your aseistan~e is appreciated. 

RM:db 

Sincerely, 

Robert G. Mucken 
Water Rights Engineer 

46946 



ROBERT W. STRAUB 
GOVERNOR 

JAMES E. SEXSON 
Director. 

WATER POLICY REVIEW 
' BOARD 

EMERY N. CASTLE 
Chairman 
Corvallis 

CHAPIN D. CLARK 
Vice Chairman 

Eugene 

GEORGE H. PROCTOR 
Klamath Falls 

ANN W. SQUIER 
Portland 

RICHARD ROY 
Portland 

JAMES HILL. 
Arch Cape 

JEAN FROST 
Portland 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKET A STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • ?7310 • Phone 378-373 

Steve Sand 
Glide Ranger Station 
G_lide, OR 97443 

Dear Mr. · Sand: 

January 30, 1976 46946 

We have not received a reply to our letter dated December 30, 1975 
regarding an assignment of water right permit No~ 35109-from 
the Estate of Arthur G. Webber to you. 

We are ready at this time to mail the final proof of appropriation 
of water to the record holder of the permit, the Estate of Arthur 
G. Webber. Failure of the record holder of the ·permit to sign 

· and return the proof of appropriation of water can result in 
cancellation of the permit. 

If you are the legal owner of the property in connection with 
this permit, you should obtain an assignment of the permit from 
the Estate of Arthur G. Webber and submit it to this office so that 
we can record tne assignment and change our records accordingly. 
We will withhold action on this permit for thirty days pending your 
reply. 

RM:db 

Sincerely, 

Robert G. Mucken 
Water Rights Engineer 
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Steve Sand 
Glide Rt;lnger Station 
Glide, OR 97443 

Dear Mr. Sand:· 

December 30, 1975 46946· 

Our field engineer who made the final proof survey for water 
right permit No. 35109 in th~ name of Arthur G. Webber reports 
that you now own the.property in connection with this permit. 
If our ihfoIIDation is correct and Arthur G. Webber,.who our 
engineer states has passed away, has no. further inter~st in the_ 
property involved, you should obtain an assignment of the permit 
from the executor of the. Arthur G. Webber. Estate to you. · 

Enclosed 1s a form with the proper application.and permit numbers 
for you use in obtaining this assignment. The assignment, when 
completed, should be submitted to this ·office along with $2.00 for 
the statutory recording fee. We will: then record the assigmnent 
and change our records accordingly to ahow you.as the· record holder 
of the permit. · 

If we can be of further aHis_tance in this matter, do not hesitate 
to contact us. 

. RM:db 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Robert G._Mticken 
Water Rights Engin~er 
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October 31, 1973 

/ 

Arthur Webber 
Disston Route, Box 104 
Culp Creek, OR. 97427 

Dear Mr. Webber: 

Enclosed is the assignment form as you requested. 

' The assignment, when completed, should be submitted to 
this office along with $2.00 for the statutory_ recording 
fee. We will then record the assig'1fflent and change our 
records accordingly. 

VRG:tml· 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Assistant 

46946 

" -



State Engineer 

RECEIVED 
OCT 3 11973 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

"'8 tor Resources Dep arb1ecit 
Salc_n, 0:::'f~•gon 

0 Ct . ::,0 , 19 7 ?; 

'~7e recently sold. 2 piece of 9roperty 1':c hold wqter 

right::: •.):-1 mi'~- n-ou_-~d liks to l-!.8Ve nn assig;.'1~nc::~'lt bL:1nk to 

_ ;3 ssi gn tr1e rign ts to the n e?-.' o 1.r.:n er. 

Sincerely, 

J'-.rthur 11·eb Lcr 
Disston Rt. 3ox 104. 

•. 

Culp C 1·ee.k, Or, gon 97 4.'27 



STA'FE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RE.SOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1178 CHEMEKET A STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

• ..Arthur G. Webber 
Diston Route, Box 104 
Culp Creek, Oregon 97427 

• Dear Sir: 

May 3, 1972 
File No. 
46946 

This will acknowledge receipt-of your notice 
to the effect that complete.application of w~ter has 
been made under permit .Na. 35109. 

Pursuant to your report and in line with the 
general practice·of this office, a survey ~ill be made 
at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be. made and cer­
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as 
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands 
described in the permit that have not been ir.rigated will 
be automatically eliminated from the water .right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will 
be·valid evidence of the water right in question so long 
as you continue ta use the water. 

Farm 128 
sl 

'• 

Ver.yy t t"ru yours, 

~-z'~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 
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Mr. Arthur G. Webber 
Disston Rt. Box 104 
Culp Creek, Oregon 97427 

map. 

May 25, 1971 

46946, permit No. 35109 with 



Arthur G. ~ebber 
Disston Rt., Box 104 
Culp Creek, Oregon 97427 

Dear Sir: 

October 29, 1970 

This will acknowledge the return of your completed appli-. 

cation No. 46946 and transparency r,1ap. 

The ar,plication is now in satisfactory forn: for a1,p:c•-1ral. 

by issuance of a pemit __ . 

WJO:reo 

Very truly yours, 

Wayne J_ Overcash 
Assistant 
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RECEIVED 
OCT l 1970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 
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Arthur G. Webber 2 }~ay . 1 9, 1970 

chering and must note the number of acres to be irrigated in each 
qU;arter-quarter section. The rr..ap mu~t also show the location of 
the house to be served 'Nater. The scale to which the :rr.ap is drawn 
and the direction of North must be sho·wn. 

A legal description of the property upon which the water 
will be used must ace'ompany the application. This can be copied 
fr,:om your deed., title insura.nce policy, or sales contra.ct. 

I am returning ym'.r applicati0n and transparency map 
for completion. The application is endorsed so that in order 
to retain its priority date it must be returned to this office 
on or before July 20, 1970. 

:MO:reo 
.Enclosures 

Very trt.ly Y?urs, 

•. ,;ayne J • Overcas.h 
Assistant 



Arthur G. 1i;ebber 
Little River Road 
Glide, Oregon 97443 

Dear Mr. hebber: 

Hay 1'9, 1970 

This will aclmowledge your application for a permit to 
appropriate 1 /80 of a cubic foot of water per second from Litt.i,e 
River .for the irrigation of one acre and domestic use of one fari.ily, 
transparency raap and fees of ~;25.00 for which our receipt No. 18464 
is enclosed. The application has been filed and numbered 469/+'fJ. 

The application, as pre~~red, requires an exandnation 
fee of $15.00 and a recording fee for domestic use of $10.00 and 

c a recording fee for irrigation use of $5.00. Therefore, an addi­
tional !};5.00 should be submitted. 

Item No. :3 on the application must separately specify. 
the quantity of water to be appropriated for each of the two uses 
listed. 

Item No. 4 on the application must further indicate the 
srrallest legal subdivision (quarter-quarter) that the diversion 
point will be locoted within. 

Item No. 8 on the application must further describe the 
place of use of water within the proper forty acre tract (quarter­
quarter). The acreage to be irrigated must be listed according 
to quarter-quarter and the location of the house to be served water 
rwst also be' listed within the. proper quarter-quarter. section •. 

Your applica.t\on map must further show the lccation of 
the diversion point by dist2.nces North and ·East to agree "-'ith the 
infornation supplied in item No. 4 on the application. It must 
e.lso show the location of the lands to be irrigated by cross hat-

l 
I 
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I 
I 
I 
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i 
) 
I 



Arthur G. Webber 
Little River Road 
Glide, Oregon 974~3 

Dear Sir: 

August 6, 1970 

\ 

This will acknowledge the return of your application 
number 46946, transparency map and the legal description. 

Item number 4 on the application describes the location 
of point of diversion in:the S"W¼ Nw'¾ of Section 2. The map 
shows the point of diversion as being located in the NW¾ lTh'}ii 
of Section 2. Item number 4 ori the application must'be in 
agreement with the map. 

The :number of acres to be irrigated in each quarter­
quarter section must be designated on the map and separately 
described in Item number 8 on the application. 

The application requires ar. additional 85.00 recording 
fee for the irrigation use. 

I am returning your application and map for correction 
and completion endorsed so that in order to retain its prior~ty 
date it must be returned-to this office on or before October 
6, 1970. 

LWJ:cjs 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Larry w. Jebousek 
Assistant 

46946 



TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

August 6, 1970 

Arthur G. Webber 
Little River Road 
Glide, Oregon 9741+3 

Dear Sir: 

This will acknowledge the return of your application 
number 46946, transparency map and the legal descriptiono 

Item number 4 on the.application describes the location 
of point of diversion in the SW1/4 NW1/4'of Section 2. The map 
shows the point of diversion as being located in the NW1/4 NWl/4 
of Section 2. Item number 4 on the application must be in 
agreement with the map. 

The number of acres to be irrigated in each quarter­
quarter section must be designated on the map and separately 
described 1n,__I.tem-numbe-r-8--en-t-he-app:i:::"1:1:7G~· ~~=---

The application requires an additional $5.00 recording 
for the irrigation use. 

I am returning your application and map for correction 

FIia No. 46 946 

and completion endorsed so that in order to retain its priority 
date it must be returned to this office on or before October 
6, 1970. 

LWJ:cjs 
Enclosures 

71'/E 
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Arthur G. Webber 
Little River Road 
Glide, Oregon 97443 

Dear Mr. Web~.:er: 

A~st 17, 1970 

This will acknbwledge the return of your appl'ication No. 
46946 and the transparency map. 

4.6946 

Receipt No. 19978 in the amount of $5 which was received 
on, July 14, 1970, was not credited, to this application at that time. 
The required fees of $30 has_.been. submitted and I apologize for the 
inconvenience this may have caused you. 

~ The project · shoi-m on the map submitted indicntes use to be 
made both in the riW-fi- NW½ and SWC NWi- 9f Sec. 2. The number of acres 
to be irrigated in er;.ch '1uarter-quarter section must be· shown on the 
rriap and1 described accordingly in Item No. 8 on the applicetiqn. The 
location of the domesti~ use must also be described in Item No. 8. 

I am returning your,applic2.tion and map for completion, endorsed 
so that' in order to retain itsfpriority date, it must be returned to 
tnis office on or before October:_19, 1970. 

·LWJ:klc 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, · 

Larry w. Jebousek 
As.;istant 

I 
"l 
" 




